RECEIVED

03 APR 2 PM 12 57

OFFICE BU ALST VARABLE SECRETARY OF STATE

In Effectninety days from Passage

RECEIVED 03 APR 2 1112:57 BITMEL STUDIE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 384

(BY SENATORS BAILEY AND BOWMAN)

[Passed March 8, 2003; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section ten, article two, chapter sixty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the location of offices of the alcohol beverage control administration.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 2. ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSIONER.

§1. Repeal of section relating to the location of the offices of the alcohol beverage control administration.

- 1 Section ten, article two, chapter sixty of the code of
- 2 West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
- 3 amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

h. Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Khiss Speaker House of Delegates

ove The within, this the. ,2003. Day of.

Governor



PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Bate 3/27/03 Time 10110 an